

SAUNDERS COUNTY 4-H COUNCIL

ADULT APPLICATION

Adult Members serve a three-year term.

What is the Saunders County 4-H Council?

A group of adult and youth members who want to help the Saunders County 4-H staff; plan a sound county 4-H program based on goals and factual information, determine policies for the county 4-H program, serve as a sounding board for ideas and programs, publicize 4-H work in Saunders County, assist in carrying out 4-H events and activities, make 4-H available to every age eligible boy and girl in Saunders County and assist 4-H leaders

Are you willing to commit to be an active member of the Saunders County 4-H Council? Active membership is defined as:

- ✓ Attending regularly (4 yearly) scheduled meetings and making them a priority among your other obligations.
- ✓ Volunteer your time on a 4-H Council Committee
- ✓ To be an active voice on the 4-H Council knowing that your opinion matters.
- ✓ Must volunteer to work during the Saunders County Fair.
- ✓ To listen to 4-H families and to share openly with the 4-H Council that which will help us continue our momentum in a positive direction for the greatest benefit to our youth.

Name:		□ Adult
Address:		Town:
Phone: Email:		
On a separate piece of paper please answer the following questions:		
 A. Briefly describe your 4-H experience. B. What aspect of 4-H has influenced you most? C. Why do you want to be a member of the Saunders County 4-H Council D. What do you hope your time on 4-H Council looks like? E. What do you hope the future of Saunders County 4-H looks like? F. Anything else you would like to share with us? 		

Signature of Applicant: _____ Date:_____